A. 37203 CB

Decision No. 522917 @ ﬁﬁ @55\\@@&

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITICS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of tne Apolicztion of %
EARL J. GILLEITE, LEsN J. GILLETTR,

eénd DAVID B. GILLEITE, doing business
as LA VERNE HAEICHTS DOMEESTIC WATER
COMPANY, for z certificate of public
convenience and necessity to extend
our present ocublie utility water
Jystem to include the urea served by
LA VERNT HBIGHTS LATER ASEOCIATION a
mutual water company and that terri-
tory served by the LA VERNE WATER
ASSOCIATION, a mutusl water company,
and a small vortion of land on our
eastern boundary, now served by the
RICHARD'S IRRIGATION COMPANY, a

matuel irrigztion commany; and to
establish rates for water service in
the above-mentioned unincornorated
area described as Le Verrne Heights

in the County of Los Angeles. )

Application
No. 37202

FLBST SUPPLEMENTAL QRDEE.

By Decision No. 52571, dated February 7, 1956, the Comw
mission directed Barl J. Gillette, Dean J. Gillette, snd Devid B.
Gillette, doing business as Lz Verne Heights Domestic Water Comnany,
to set up on thelr books of account certein smounts representing the
estinated historicsl costs of fired capltcl and tﬁe related depreci-

atlion reserve requirements as set forth in the opinion in szid

decision.

It now apreurs upon further review that an adjustment should
oe made in the preseribed zmounts and it ic deemed proner to enter an
appropriate supplemental order at this tine glving effect to this

adjustment; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that ordering pazragraph No. & of the




Ao 27203 C’

order in Decision No. 52571, dated February 7, 1956, hereby is
emended to read as follows:

Applicants shall set up on thelr books of zccount fixed
capital and related depreciztion reserve recuirements as of
July 1, 1954, in azmounts substantially as follows:

Estimated
Historiceal Reserve

Cost . Requirement

Properties acquired from
Le Verne Helghts Uater
Associstion $52,515.00 $13,640.59

Other property acquisitions 22,972.00 8,620.38
Totel  $75.487.00  $22,260.97

This supplementzl order is effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at 822 Fraaciaco » California, this 2 7S
apRIE |

Lf%/ﬂ

Rro S ﬁ\ent"—/

\w:
/25

Cogmissioners




